

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.mauicounty.gov/county/clerk

October 19, 2018

 \mathcal{I}

[7]

The state of

Honorable Robert Carroll, Chair Land Use Committee Council of the County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Carroll:

As requested in County Communication No. 18-361, at its meeting of October 19, 2018, the Council discharged the Land Use Committee from further consideration of County Communication No. 09-246, from the Planning Director, transmitting proposed bills entitled "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE KIHEI-MAKENA COMMUNITY PLAN AND LAND USE MAP FROM SINGLE-FAMILY TO HOTEL FOR PROPERTY SITUATED AT KIHEI, MAUI, HAWAII" and "A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONDITIONAL PERMIT TO WESTERN APARTMENT SUPPLY & MAINTENANCE CO. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND USE OF AN OFFSITE PARKING LOT WITHIN THE COUNTY PARK DISTRICT FOR PROPERTY SITUATED AT KIHEI, MAUI, HAWAII".

Please be informed that following this action, the Council referred County Communication No. 09-246 to the Planning Committee and filed Communication No. 18-361.

DANNY A. MATEO County Clerk

/jym

Enclosure

Director of Council Services CC: